BOARD AGENDA ITEM
December 8, 2015

SUBJECT:

Financial Report, as of September 30, 2015
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The financial report of September 30, 2015 is submitted in the approved format.
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The fund balance of the General Fund was $ 30,750,887 at June 30, 2015.

Budgeted revenues for the three month period ended September 30, 2015 are listed by fund below.

Adjusted %
Budget Received Received
Fund 1 $177,090,470 $ 27,212,914 15.4%
Fund 2 23,814,747 686,020 2.9%
Fund 3 12,894,134 1,797,959 13.9%
Fund 4 18,622,365 1,055,224 5.7%
Fund 5 33,736,059 22,652,843 67.1%
Fund 6 9,380,674 561,199 6.0%
TOTAL: $275,538,449 $ 53,966,158 19.6%

Expenditures for the three month period ended September 30, 2015 are listed by fund below.

Adjusted %

Budget Expenditures Expended
Fund 1 $177,090,470  $ 32,606,337 18.4%
Fund 2 23,814,747 3,459,763 14.5%
Fund 3 12,894,134 1,482,380 11.5%
Fund 4 18,622,365 896,646 4.8%
Fund 5 33,736,059 5,396,369 16.0%
Fund 6 9,380,674 1,698,210 18.1%
TOTAL:  $275,538,449  $ 45,539,704 16.5%

In summary, revenue received for the three months of operation was 19.6% of the amount
budgeted and expenditures were 16.5% of the amount budgeted.



RECOMMENDATION:

Accept the Financial Report for September 30, 2015.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Interim Balance Sheet By Fund

2. Financial Report

3. Monthly Record of Tax Receipts

4. Monthly Record of Delinquent Tax Collections
5. Status of Investments by Fund

6. Monthly Record of Sales Tax Collections

PREPARED BY:

Marion O. Traxler III
Julie R. Forrester



THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET

Assets

Cash with Treasurer
Cash in Bank

Petty Cash

Total Cash:

Prepaid Expenditures
Inventory
Maintenance
Warehouse
Investments
Due from Local Sources
Due from Pupil Activity
Due from SDE
Due from Other Funds

Taxes Receivable

Total Assets

Liabilities

Deferred Property Taxes

SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

FUND 1 - GENERAL FUND

Assets

Liabilities and Equity

Accrued Salaries and Benefits

Accounts Payable
TAN Payable
Deferred Revenue

Est. Uncollectable Taxes

Due to Other Funds

Total Liabilities

Page 10of 7

$

1,047,222
6,034,543
300

$ 7,082,064
1,305,557

279,299
110,337
34,542,557
3,083,839
467,533

3,778,240

50,649,428

2,826,523
2,483,138
11,101

10,364
591,496
19,369,342

25,291,964

A-3

ATTACHMENT #1



THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

FUND 1 - GENERAL FUND

Equity
Reserves for Encumbrances/Salaries:
2015 - 16 Expenditure Budget

Less: Expenditures to Date

Unencumbered Expenditure Budget
Resources:
2015 - 16 Revenue Budget
Less: Revenue Received to Date
Less Balance to be Received
Fund Balance;
Undesignated Fund Balance
Reserves for FY15 Purchase Orders, Long Term

Advances, and Capital Improvements

Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 2015)
Less: Appropriated Fund Balance

Unappropriated Fund Balance
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Page 2 of 7

177,090,470
(32,606,337)
144,484,133
177,090,470
(27,212,914)
149,877,556
30,101,733
649,154
30,750,887
30,750,887
25,357,464

$ 50,649,428




THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

FUND 2 - SPECIAL REVENUE

Assets

Assets

Due from Federal Government

Due from State Department of Education
Due from Local Sources

Due from Other Funds

Total Assets

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Due to State Department of Education
Due to Federal Government
Accounts Payable

Due to other Funds

Total Liabilities

Equity
Expenditures/Resources;
2015 - 16 Expenditure Budget

Less: Expenditures to Date
Unencumbered Expenditure Budget
2015-16 Revenue Budget

Less: Revenue Received to Date
Less Balance to be Received

Fund Balance:
Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 2015)
Less: Appropriations

Unappropriated Fund Balance
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Page 3 of 7

$ (241,187)

62
301,050

59,925

2,747,011

2,747,011

23,814,746
(3,459,763)

20,354,983

23,814,746
(686,020)
23,128,726

86,657

86,657

(2,687,086)

$ 59,925




THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

FUND 3 -EIA/ACT 135

Assets

Assets

Due from State Department of Education
Due from Other Funds

Total Assets

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Due to State Department of Education
Accounts Payable

Total Liabilities

Equity
2015 - 16 Expenditure Budget
Less: Expenditures to Date

Unencumbered Expenditure Budget

Resources:
2015 - 16 Revenue Budget

Less: Revenue Received to Date
Less Balance to be Received

Fund Balance:
Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 2015)
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity
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$ -
4,913,398
4,913,398
4,597,819
4,597,819
12,894,134
(1,482,380)
11,411,754
12,894,134
(1,797,959)
11,096,175
315,579
$ 4,913,398




THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

FUND 4 - DEBT SERVICE

Assets

Assets

Taxes Receivable - Aiken
Taxes Receivable - Saluda
Investments - LGIP, 1% tax
Due from Other Funds
Total Assets

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Estmd. Uncollectable Taxes
Deferred Revenue

Accrued Interest Expense
Total Liabilities

Equity
Reserves for Encumbrances
2015 - 16 Expenditure Budget
Less: Expenditures to Date

Unencumbered Expenditure Budget

Resources:.
2015 - 16 Revenue Budget

Less: Revenue Received to Date
Less Balance to be Received

Fund Balance:
Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 2015)
Less: Appropriations

Unappropriated Fund Balance
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity
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$ 1,206,680

25
9,717,242

10,923,947

123,130
552,852

675,982

18,622,365
(896,646)

17,725,719

18,622,365
(1,214,847)
17,407,518

9,929,764

9,929,764

10,247,965

$ 10,923,947




THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

FUND 5 - SCHOOL BUILDING

Assets

Investments
Investments, 1% tax
Due from Other Funds

Assets

Due from Local Sources (1% tax receivable)

Total Assets

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Deferred Revenue
Retainage Payable
Due To Other Funds

Total Liabilities

Equity
Reserves for Encumbrances
2015 - 16 Expenditure Budget

Less: Expenditures to Date

Unencumbered Expenditure Budget

Resources:
2015 - 16 Revenue Budget

Less: Revenue Received to Date

Less Balance to be Received
Fund Balance:

Audited Fund Balance (July 1,
Less: Appropriations

Unappropriated Fund Balance
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

2015)
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$ 28,736,388
33,740
7,445,891

3,781,419

39,997,438

191,968

191,968

33,736,058
(5,396,369)

28,339,690

33,736,059

(22,652,842)

11,083,217

22,548,997

22,548,997

39,805,470

39,997,438




THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

FUND 6 - SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE

Assets

Assets

Cash in Bank

Petty Cash

Accounts Receivable

Food Service Inventory

USDA Commodities
Investments

Equipment (Net of Depreciation)
Due From Other Funds

Total Assets

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Accrued Salaries and Benefits
Accounts Payable

Due to Other Funds

Total Liabilities

Equity
2015 - 16 Expenditure Budget

Less: Expenditures to Date
Unencumbered Expenditure Budget

Resources:
2015 - 16 Revenue Budget

Less: Revenue Received to Date
Less Balance to be Received

Fund Balance;

Retained Earnings (July 1, 2015)

Less: Appropriations

Unreserved Retained Earnings Balance
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity
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9,380,674
(1.698,210)

9,380,674
(561,199)

2,792,039

3,656,179
1,950

395,525

24,152
803,419

4,881,224

216,570

3,009,626

3,226,196

7,682,464

8,819,475

2,792,039

1,655,028

4,881,224
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